

October 18, 2019

Re: METER Group, Inc. USA

To Whom It May Concern:

This letter is written to confirm that METER Group, Inc. USA is the sole source provider of AQUALAB series and SKLALA series products.

AQUALAB and SKALA series products are METER-exclusive products that are manufactured and sold exclusively by METER Group, Inc. USA. METER is the creator, manufacturer, and seller of these products. Additionally, these METER products are protected by copyrights, trademarks and service marks.

METER Group, Inc. USA warrants that no other items or products are available for purchase that would serve the same purpose or function and there is only one price for the above-named products because of exclusive distribution and marketing rights.

Please feel free to contact your METER Sales Representative directly if you have any questions or further concerns about these METER products.

Sincerely,

Kelley Sowards

Kelley Sowards Vice President of Operations METER Group, Inc. USA (509) 332-5699 (telephone) (509) 332-5158 (fax) kelley.sowards@metergroup.com (email)